
 
Indian Policy Early Learning (IPEL) Sub Committee Meeting 

Agenda  
November 14, 2022, 1:00-4:00 p.m. 

Virtual meeting – Zoom details below 
 

Time                                                               Activity 

1:00 – 1:05 Michael Vendiola, IPEL Chair 
• Welcome/Prayer/Introductions 

1:05 – 1:15 Caucus Updates provided by IPEL Chair 
1:15-1:25 

 
Sally Brownfield 
TOPIC: Tribal Leaders & White House Summit on Indian Education Policy 

• Summary of the summit and the early learning track 
1:25 – 1:35 

 
Representative from OSPI, Office of Native Education 
TOPIC: Overview of Washington State Native American Education Advisory Committee 
(WSNAEAC)  

• Overview of WSNAEAC, committee seats & early learning vacancy 
1:35 – 1:45 

 
 

Greg Brazell, Workforce Coordinator for Early Learning 
• Introduction and role within DCYF 

1:45 – 2:00 Matt Mazur-Hart, Department of Commerce, Early Learning Facilities Manager 
Topic: Early Learning Facilities Grant program  

• An overview of the what the grant funds can be used for, when the next funding 
round is expected to open and answer any questions. 

2:00 – 2:30 
 
 

Laurie Thomas, ESIT Program Administrator and Brian Frisina, ESIT Tribal Program 
Consultant 
TOPIC: Early Support for Infants and Toddlers (ESIT) Program Overview 

• An overview of ESIT including eligibility criteria, philosophy, demographics and 
funding 

2:30-3:00 
 

Karin Ganz, ECEAP Administrator and Nicole Parker, Assistant ECEAP Administrator 
TOPIC: Integrated & Inclusive Prek (IIPK) report and ECEAP Entitlement Report 

• OSPI/DCYF Joint Agency Report and ECEAP Entitlement Report 
3:00-3:20 Judy Bunkelman, Child Care Licensing Administrator and Reagan Henry, Tribal Licensing 

Specialist 
TOPIC: Traditional Foods/Licensing 

• Licensing’s plan to help remedy the discrepancies in the WAC 
3:20-3:40 Dr. Martina Whelshula, Consultant Co-owner and Cree Whelshula, Consultant Co-owner, 

Swan Innovations 
TOPIC: Preschool Development Grant (PDG) Tribal Family Voice 

• Revisiting Washington State Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction (OSPI) 
Tribal Family Voice to include Tribal Early Learning Directors co-design and 
collaboration.  

3:40-3:50 Tleena Ives, Director  
Topic: Office of Tribal Relations (OTR) updates  



 
3:50-4:00 Wrap up 

 
IPEL Executive Committee     DCYF Tribal Staff 
Michael Vendiola, Chair     Tleena Ives, Director – tleena.ives@dcyf.wa.gov 
Sheryl Fryberg, Vice Chair     Wendy Thomas, Tribal EL Liaison – wendy.thomas@dcyf.wa.gov 
Cherry Meyer, Secretary      Reagan Henry, Licensing Specialist– reagan.henry@dcyf.wa.gov 
Dr. Lisa Tsuchiya, Member At-Large (West)    Charlotte Campbell, Early Ach.– charlotte.campbell@dcyf.wa.gov 
Tara Evans, Member At-Large (East)     Matt Judge, CCDF – matt.judge@dcyf.wa.gov 
       Michelle Johnson, ECEAP – michelle.johnson@dcyf.wa.gov 
       Brian Frisina, ESIT – brian.frisina@dcyf.wa.gov 
        

Meeting Details: 
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://dcyf.zoom.us/j/87907620761?pwd=eGJhWnM5VU01WXR2emRsYU1WQ2swUT09 
 
Meeting ID: 879 0762 0761 
Passcode: 050851 
One tap mobile 
+12532158782,,87907620761#,,,,*050851# US (Tacoma) 
+12133388477,,87907620761#,,,,*050851# US (Los Angeles) 
 
Dial by your location 
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
Meeting ID: 879 0762 0761 
Passcode: 050851 

 
Questions please contact Kelly Pelland at Kelly.pelland@dcyf.wa.gov 
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